No.C-31011/1/2015-Vig. Government of India NITI AAYOG

NITI AAYOG, Sansad Marg, New Delhi, Dated: November, 2016.

ORDER

Subject- Reconstitution of the Internal Complaints committee (ICC) to deal with complaints of Sexual Harassment of Working Women at Workplace in NITI AAYOG/ DMEO/ REOs/ PEOs outside Delhi/attached offices.

Reference Order of even number dated 6th July, 2016 on the subject cited above.

2. It has been decided with the approval of CEO, NITI AAYOG to exclude the CVO from the Internal Complaints Committee constituted in NITI AAYOG to deal with complaints of Sexual Harassment of Working Women at Workplace in NITI AAYOG/DMEO/REOs/PEOs outside Delhi/attached offices. The revised composition of the Committee is as under:-

(i). Ms. Alka Tiwari, Adviser
(ii). Shri S. Swarnaganapathy, Adviser
(iii). Ms. Vandana Marwah, Director, NITI AAYOG
- Member
- Member

(iii). Ms. Vandana Marwah, Director, NITI AAYOG - Member (iv). Mrs. Sushma Monga, Dy. Adviser, NITI AAYOG - Member

(v). Mrs. Asha Gambhir, Secretary General, AIWC, New Delhi (Co-opted Member from NGO) - Member

- (3) So far as secretarial assistance to the ICC is concerned, Chairperson of the Committee may entrust the responsibility to anyone of the two Members of Director/DS level from NITI AAYOG who are in the Committee.
- (4) The terms and conditions of the Internal Complaints Committee will remain the same as per NITI AAYOG's ORDER of even number dated 19th February, 2015 and 6th July, 2016.

(AJAY JOSHI) Under Secretary (Vig.)

Copy to,

- 1. Ms. Alka Tiwari, Adviser, NITI AAYOG.
- 2. Shri S. Swarnaganapathy, Adviser, NITI AAYOG.
- 3. Ms. Vandana Marwah, Director, NITI AAYOG.
- 4. Mrs. Sushma Monga, Deputy Adviser, NITI AAYOG.
- 5. Mrs. Asha Gambhir, Secretary General, All India Women's Conference, Sarojini House, 6 Bhagwan Dass Road, New Delhi 110 001.
- 6. Shri S.D. Sharma, CVO, NITI AAYOG
- 7. Circulation in NITI AAYOG through e-mail.
- 8. NIC, NITI AAYOG with the request to place the same in the website of NITI AAYOG.